TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510385

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lobe Artificial Intelligence, Inc.		02/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88090591	LOBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578377 Email: mstm@dwt.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Nelson

Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Hadley
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Hadley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOBE_Assignment_-_Executed#page1.tif source=LOBE_Assignment_-_Executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0352

900485842

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Lobe Artificial Intelligence, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, adopted, used and owned the trademark and associated application set forth in the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Trademark"); and

Microsoft Corporation, ("Assignee"), a Washington Corporation, acquired the Trademark, along with the associated common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

Pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement between the parties dated July 30, 2018, Assignor transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's business, including the Trademark, together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor confirms that it has assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, in the United States and throughout the world. Assignor further confirms that it has assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement or misuse of the Trademark, together with the right to sue for, collect, and retain the proceeds relating to any such infringement or misuse.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by Assignor which would conflict with this Assignment.

LOBE	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE, INC.	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Signed By:	Behjamin Owen Opndorff	Signed: 7//AKEAK MAHOLOWE'S
Title:	Secretary	Tiule: ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Date:	February 15, 2019	Date: <u>FEBRUPPY 16</u> 2019

EXHIBIT 1

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

	Country	App. No.	App. Date
LOBE	U.S.	88090591	Aug. 23, 2018
l			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 02/15/2019